
ATTACHMENT A 
 
 

moovel North America, LLC 
Agreement No. C-5-3244 Fact Sheet 

 
1. July 13, 2015, Agreement No. C-5-3244, $579,209, approved by Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

• GlobeSherpa, Inc., to develop, host, license, and maintain a mobile ticketing 
application 

 

• Five-year initial term effective September 22, 2015 through December 31, 2020 
with two, one-year option terms 

 
2. July 18, 2016, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-5-3244, $0.00, approved by 

Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department (CAMM). 
 

• Amendment revised the contractor name from GlobeSherpa, Inc., to moovel 
North America, LLC 

 
3. October 31, 2016, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-5-3244, $0.00, approved 

by CAMM. 
 

• Amendment to add CDCE, Inc. as a subcontractor to install barcode readers 
 

4. April 17, 2017, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-5-3244, $0.00, approved by 
CAMM. 

 

• Amendment to add RideTap module to the mobile ticketing application 
 

5. July 14, 2017, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-5-3244, $44,000, approved 
by CAMM. 

 

• Amendment to increase funds by $24,000 to provide additional data elements 
to the fare collection interface from the Computer Aided Dispatch and 
Automated Vehicle Location (CAD/AVL) system 

 

• Amendment to increase funds by $20,000 for the monthly maintenance of 
CAD/AVL interface 

 
6. June 25, 2018, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-5-3244, $160,000, pending 

approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to increase funds to provide new features to OCTA’s current  
OC Bus mobile ticketing platform to administer and distribute employer and 
university passes 

 
Total commitment to moovel North America, LLC, Agreement No. C-5-3244, $783,209. 


